PRODUCT FEATURES
PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
Design Lights Consortium® (DLC) qualified product. Not all versions
of this product may be DLC qualified. Please check the DLC Qualified
Products List at www.designlights.org/QPL to confirm which versions
are qualified” page 8
SYSTEM WARRANTY – 5 YEARS
Eralux will warrant defective drivers, LEDs and boards for 5 years

Suspension kit
Fixture Family Mounting Option
ORDERING GUIDE - ACCESSORIES
NOTES 1. For more aesthetic look suspension and surface mount kit can be ordered together
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
5/13/2026
DIMENSIONS
AE-RC-APB-XXW24
AE-RC-APB-XXW14
AE-RC-APB-XXW22
G5ALPS E3
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4
Ordered separately, field installed
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
GYPSUM KIT
Recessed Gypsum
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS Cut out
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH
AE-RC-MBGYPK1X4 49.1’’ 13.3’’ 1.5’’ 48.3” - 48.7” 12.5” – 12.9”
AE-RC-MBGYPK2X2 25.1’’ 25.1’’ 1.5’’ 24.3’’ - 24.7” 24.3’’ - 24.7”
AE-RC-MBGYPK2X4 49.1’’ 25.1’’ 1.5’’ 48.3” - 48.7” 24.3’’-24.7”
SURFACE MOUNT KIT
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
AE-RC-MSMK-1X4 48’’ 12.2” 2.91”
AE-RC-MSMK-2X2 24’’ 24” 2.91”
AE-RC-MSMK-2X4 48’’ 24” 2.91”
SUSEPENSION KIT
ORDERING CODE QUANTITY DESCRIPTION LENGTH
AE-RC-MB-HK 3 pieces/set Aircraft cable 4’
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
5/13/2026
G5ALPS E3
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 5
5/13/2026
G5ALPS E3
Commercial LED Lighting
Back-Lit panel | 1x4, 2x2, 2x4
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 12V DC
IP Rated IP20
Mounting Height
23 Feet max
7 Meters
Detection Range
10 Meters
32 Feet
Standby Power <0.5W
Operating Temperature -30˚C to 55˚C
Installation Fixture integratedThe IFS06R is a compact PIR (Passive Infrared) sensor that combines motion
detection with daylight control. It works with 0-10V dimming LED drivers to
enable automatic lighting, turning fixtures on and off based on occupancy and
available daylight. The built-in photocell allows for dusk-to-dawn operation,
keeping lights on overnight even without motion. In daylight harvesting mode,
it automatically adjusts lighting to maintain the perfect balance with natural
light. It's ideal for low-profile fixtures and supports simple push-button
connections.
2.44 in
0.98 in 0.82 in
0.51 in
Microwave motion sensor coverage
AE-RC-APB-XXWXX-28CDS